CIRCUITRY
	• 120/347VAC or 277VAC
60Hz Input
	• �High efficiency, rapid
recovery, precision control
charging system
	• 30 minutes emergency pow-
er duration standard

this test is extended to the full 30 minute, code required duration. This ensures that the battery charger is recharging the
battery in accordance with code requirements. The unit shall be Aimlite model: EBDT_________
ORDERING GUIDE
6 V 12 V 24 V
MR16 • SMALL HEAD C/W MR16 OR LED LAMP
LED 4WLR, 5WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA
QUARTZ HALOGEN 10WQ 20WQ, 35WQ 12WQ, 20WQ, 50WQ
INDUSTRIAL
LED 5WLJ, 9WLJ, 14WLJ, 30WLJ 5WLJ, 9WLJ, 14WLJ, 30WLJ
NOTE: Due to cabinet/space limitations, not all options are available for all models in any given combination. Please consult
with your factory representative regarding specific options and exact cabinet dimension information.
EBDT
SERIES VOLTS (VDC) WATTS (W) HEAD/LAMP LAMP TYPE COLOR INPUT VOLTAGE OPTIONS
EBDT 06 - 6VDC
12 - 12VDC
24 - 24VDC
SEE MODEL
RATING
BELOW
0 - NO HEADS
1MW - ONE MR16 WEATHER-PROOF
2MW - TWO MR16 WEATHER-PROOF
1HO - ONE INDUSTRIAL
2HO - TWO INDUSTRIAL
SEE LAMP
SELECTION
GRY - GREY
(STANDARD)
BLANK - 120/347V
277 - 277V
AMP, ACT, ATD, AUD1,
AUE, DCT, FS6, RMT,
LPD, NLC, RDS, TDL,
TLP
1 Only available with ATD.
EBDT
LAMP SELECTION
EMERGENCY LIGHTING OPTIONS
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
AMP AMMETER RMT INFRARED REMOTE TEST
ACT AC TERMINAL BLOCK LPD LAMP DISCONNECT (INTERNAL)
ATD AUTOMATIC TEST SELF-DIAGNOSTIC NLC OCTAGON BOX MOUNT (LINE CORD DELETE)
AUD AUDIBLE ALARM RDS RADIO FREQUENCY SUPPRESSION
AUE AUDIBLE EMERGENCY TDL TIME DELAY
DCT DC TERMINAL BLOCK TLP TWIST LOCK PLUG
FS6 6 CIRCUIT FUSED INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION
EBDT  •  Rev. 2023-11-9
EBDT
8.1250" A = 8"
B = 10"
A = 10.25"
B = 12.25"
A =16.75"
B =18.75"
A =12.5"
B =14.5"
TYPE MW – MR16
Die cast
50 W max.
TYPE I – INDUSTRIAL
Die cast
14 W max.
6.13"
4.88"
4.5"
3"
5.75"
4.75"
2.63" 2.25" 2.25"
5.75"
4.75"
4.5" 3.75"
2.25"
3.75"
DIMENSIONS
MODEL RATINGS
WATTAGE CAPACITIES
MODEL VOLTAGE 30 MIN. 60 MIN. 90 MIN. 120 MIN. SIZE
EBDT06036
6
36 18 12 9 11
EBDT06050 50 25 16 12 11
EBDT06072 72 36 24 18 11
EBDT06100 100 50 33 25 11
EBDT06160 160 80 53 40 2
EBDT06180 180 90 60 45 2
EBDT12036
12
36 18 12 9 11
EBDT12050 50 25 16 12 11
EBDT12072 72 36 24 18 11
EBDT12100 100 50 33 25 11
EBDT12160 160 80 53 40 2
EBDT12200 200 100 66 50 2
EBDT12250
24
250 125 83 62 2
EBDT12360 360 180 120 90 2
EBDT24144 144 72 48 36 2
EBDT24200 200 100 66 50 2
EBDT24320 320 160 106 80 2
1 Some options might require a cabinet 2.
WIRE GUARD
PART NUMBER DIMENSION (IN)
CABINET 11 WDG600-V2 23 X 20 X 12